

## City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-23-18

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR SEVERAL ARTISTS FOR POTENTIAL ART MURALS FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY & THE CONWAY PUBLIC ART ADVISORY COMMITTEE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, the City of Conway solicited art qualifications in December 2023 from artists who provide original artwork/murals to be displayed in prominent locations around the City of Conway, including Downtown Conway t; and

Whereas, the qualifications were open to the public and stated that multiple artists could be chosen to perform different projects throughout the City of Conway, including projects commissioned by the Conway Public Art Advisory Committee; and

**Whereas,** six artists were selected to be placed on an on-call service list to perform projects as they arise for the City of Conway and the Public Art Advisory Committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

**Section 1.** The City of Conway shall accept the proposals from the following artists: Zachary Laman, Michael Ferrarell, Toni Ardizzone, Erin Ashcraft, Joel Boyd, and Jessica Jones, and use each artist as on-call services for different art projects throughout the City of Conway.

**Section 2**. All resolutions in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

Grand

Passed this 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

Approved:

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk / Treasurer